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Admission of Girls in Salnlk School

*920. SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA
PANDEY : Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state ¢

(a) whether no provision bhas been made in any Salnik Schoo! for admission of girls; and

(b) if s0, whether Government propose to make suitable provision in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF STATR
(DEFENCE PRODUCTION) IN THR
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MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI
VIDYACHARAN SHUKLA): (a) The answer is In the affirmative.

(b) No, Sir
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SHRIG VISWANATHAN : In many countries the fair sex 18 recruited to the armed forces, mainly intelligence. Way should we not consider that aspect of recruiting ladies to the military intelligence section ?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
We do not believe in recruiting them, particularly in military intelligence. For that boys and girls are not recruited through the sainik schoois.

SHRIMATI M. GODFREY: In view of the fact that basic military training is given to all citizens of India, do they consider opening the sainik schools to girls who want to do higher training ?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
As the hon. Member knows, there is the Girls® Wing of the NCC where they are given regular training. Regarding the army, navy and air force, we shall consider the suggestion given by the hon. Lady
Member.

MR. SPEAKER : Now we shall take up the second round of the question list.

Petro-Chemical Unlts Set
Country

*919 DR. KAILAS on behalf of SHRI
S.N. MISRA:

up in the

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state ;

(a) the number of petro-chemical uaits set up In the country with foreign collaboration aad without any such cellaboration;

(b) the number of units which have gone into production; and

{c) when the target capacities willbe achieved by these nnits?

THE MINISTER OF LAW & JUS.
TICE AND PETROLEUM & CHEMI-
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CALS (SHRI H. R. GOKHALE): (a) The major petro-chemical units set up for manufacture of primary and basic raw materials in the country are :—

(i) Two Naphtha Crackers with their integrated down-stream facilities;

(ii) One unit for manufacture of Methanol and another unit for the manufacture of Phenol and Acetone.

From these primary and basic raw materials a number of secondary and tertiary products are manufactured.

All these four units have been sct up with foreign collaboration. are in

(b) Al these four units

production.

(c) One of the two crackers has alieady attained licensed capacity. The other unit has reached 759, of its licenscd capacity in 197, The Methanol Unit has operated during 1971 at about 66% of the licensed capacity, while the unit producing Phenol and Acctone has worked at above 90% of installed capacity in 1971. These units are likely to achieve their approved capacity Wwithin a couple of years.

DR. KAILAS : May I know from the hon, Minister whether one of the firms manufacturing menthol, having a capacity of 66 per cent only and is it true that this firm is not having sufficient production the country? 1s it producing sufficient menthol for consumption oér need in the

country ? -

SHRI H.R. GOKHALE: Perhaps
the hon. Member is referring to the methanol plant of the Fertilizer Corporation of India. Here the production in the year
1971 was 23,310 tonngs. Although the
capucity is not to the funs of the designed capacity because of operational reasons, the production is increasing. , °

